OP \$40.00 3099238

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM650416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trident Design, LLC		04/19/2021	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jasco Products Company, LLC	
Street Address:	10 E. Memorial Road	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73114	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3099238	POWERSQUID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4053022171

Email: dstewart@byjasco.com

Correspondent Name: David Stewart

Address Line 1: 10 E. Memorial Road

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Stewart	
SIGNATURE:	/David Stewart/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007309 FRAME: 0880

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of this //9 day of April 2021, by and between Trident Design, LLC ("Assignor") and Jasco Products Company LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the POWERSQUID trademark, Registration number 3099238, Filing Date September 3, 2004 ("Assigned Trademark") and desires to assign, transfer and convey to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to, and Assignee wishes to accept such assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all of Assignor's rights to bring actions for past, present and future infringement of such Assigned Trademark, in each case that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Trademark Assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignee shall have the right at its expense to record this Trademark Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other applicable governmental authorities and registrars to perfect its ownership of the Assigned Trademark. Assignee hereby assumes all responsibilities at its expense for maintaining, enforcing, and defending the Assigned Trademark.
- 3. This Assignment constitutes the entire understanding between the Parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof, and any modification of this Assignment shall be in writing and shall be signed by a duly authorized representative of each Party. There are no understandings, representations, or warranties except as herein expressly set forth, and no rights are granted hereunder except as expressly set forth herein. This Assignment may be executed in separate counterparts, each of which so executed and delivered shall constitute an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

Jasco Products Company, LLC ("Assigne	e") Trident Design, LLC ("Assignor")
By: Confidence of	Ву:
Name: JASTEAT	Name: Chris Hawker
Title: 12 of Fodus	Title: CEÔ
Date: 4 19 2021	Date: 5/17/21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007309 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 05/28/2021